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H*4013 (Rat #0698, Act #0603 of 1988) General Bill, By J.C. Johnson
Similar (S 1318)

A Bill to amend Section 31-17-520, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to travel trailer dealers' licenses and the
scope of these licenses, so as to permit travel trailers to be sold at places other than the place of business of the licensed
dealer under certain conditions; to amend Section 56-15-10, relating to definitions in regard to the regulation of motor vehicle
dealers, so as to define the term "motor home"; and to amend Section 56-15-310, relating to motor vehicle dealers' licenses
and the scope of these licenses, so as to permit motor homes to be sold at places other than the place of business of the
licensed dealer under certain conditions.

03/22/88
03/22/88
04/20/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/29/88
05/03/88
05/04/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/24/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/17/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2191

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2191
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3062
Amended HJ-3427

Read second time HJ-3428

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3428
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3455

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-27
Read second time SJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12
Read third time and enrolled SJ-31

Reconsidered SJ-31

Debate adjourned SJ-32

Read third time and enrolled SJ-55

Ratified R 698

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 603
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