

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4013 (Rat #0698, Act #0603 of 1988) General Bill, By J.C. Johnson

Similar (S 1318)

A Bill to amend Section 31-17-520, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to travel trailer dealers' licenses and the scope of these licenses, so as to permit travel trailers to be sold at places other than the place of business of the licensed dealer under certain conditions; to amend Section 56-15-10, relating to definitions in regard to the regulation of motor vehicle dealers, so as to define the term "motor home"; and to amend Section 56-15-310, relating to motor vehicle dealers' licenses and the scope of these licenses, so as to permit motor homes to be sold at places other than the place of business of the licensed dealer under certain conditions.

03/22/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2191
03/22/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2191
04/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3062
04/28/88	House	Amended HJ-3427
04/28/88	House	Read second time HJ-3428
04/28/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3428
04/29/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3455
05/03/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-27
05/04/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
05/04/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12
05/05/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-31
05/05/88	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-31
05/05/88	Senate	Debate adjourned SJ-32
05/24/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-55
05/31/88		Ratified R 698
06/01/88		Signed By Governor
06/01/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/01/88		Act No. 603
06/17/88		Copies available